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YAMUNA ACTION PLAN- III
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Pandey Dr. Laxminarayan;Tripathi Shri Chandramani

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has received draft of the Yamuna Action Plan (YAP)-III for approval;

(b) if so, the details of the plan;

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented/completed; and

(d) The amount of funds spent during the first two phases of the action plan and the results achieved therefrom?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) & (b) No, Sir.

(c) At this stage, it is not possible to indicate the time frame.

(e) The total amount of funds spent by the Government under the completed Yamuna Action Plan Phase − I (YAP-I) and the ongoing works under Yamuna Action Plan − II (YAP-II) is Rs.686.39 crores as on 31st December 2006.

With the completion of works under YAP-I, a sewage treatment capacity of 753.25 million litres per day (mld) has been created and 269 schemes of pollution abatement completed in the three States of Delhi, Uttar Pradesh and Haryana under the Plan. Under YAP-II, an amount of Rs.29.40 crores, Rs.15.50 crores & Rs.10.05 crores has been released to Delhi, U.P. & Haryana against the allocation of Rs.387.17 crores, Rs.124.13 crores and Rs.62.50 crores respectively for works which comprise laying of Sewer lines, Rehabilitation of Trunk Sewers, setting up of Sewage Treatment Plants(STPs) & improving efficiencies of existing STPs etc.
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